SB0438/584834/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 438

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 21, after the first "the" insert "diversity"; and in line 23, after "year;" insert "defining a certain term;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 27, strike "THE" and substitute ":

1. THE";

in line 29, after "CAMPUSES" insert "; AND

2. WHETHER THE ENHANCEMENT OF CULTURAL DIVERSITY HAS IMPROVED THE RETENTION AND GRADUATION RATE OF A CULTURALLY DIVERSE STUDENT BODY";

and in line 31, after "(A)" insert "In this section, "Cultural diversity" MEANS THE VARIETY OF CHARACTERISTICS AND EXPERIENCES THAT DEFINE AN INDIVIDUAL, INCLUDING THE PRIMARY DIMENSIONS OF RACE, ETHNICITY, GENDER, AGE, RELIGION, DISABILITY, AND SEXUAL ORIENTATION AND THE SECONDARY DIMENSIONS OF COMMUNICATION STYLE, WORK STYLE, ORGANIZATIONAL ROLE AND LEVEL, ECONOMIC STATUS, AND GEOGRAPHIC ORIGIN.

(B)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 15, strike "RESPONDING TO" and substitute "REPORTING CAMPUS-BASED"; strike beginning with "AND" in line 15 down through "CAMPUS" in line 16 and substitute ", AS DEFINED UNDER TITLE 10, SUBTITLE 3 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE AND CONSISTENT WITH FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS UNDER 20 U.S.C. 1092(F), KNOWN AS THE JEANNE CLERY DISCLOSURE OF CAMPUS SECURITY POLICY AND CAMPUS CRIME STATISTICS ACT"; in line 22, after "TRAINING" insert "OF THE STUDENT BODY, FACULTY, AND STAFF"; in lines 24 and 31, strike "(B)" and "(C)", respectively, and substitute "(C)" and "(D)", respectively; in line 28, after "(2)" insert "(I)"; after line 30, insert:

"(II) THE PROGRESS REPORT SUBMITTED UNDER SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH SHALL INCLUDE AN ANALYSIS OF WHETHER THE ENHANCEMENT OF CULTURAL DIVERSITY HAS IMPROVED THE RETENTION AND GRADUATION RATE OF A CULTURALLY DIVERSE STUDENT BODY.";

and in line 33, after the first "THE" insert "DIVERSITY".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 3, after "THE" insert "SENATE EDUCATION, HEALTH, AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, THE"; and in line 6, after the second "THE" insert "DIVERSITY".